Chronik der Passe, Aufstiege und Bergankiinfte
Deutschland

Achernpass 941 m 2012
Alexanderschanze 965 m 2009. 2017
Ettaler Sattel 877 m 2011
Gonninger Steige (Schwabische Alb) 780 m Heimatregion
GrolRer Ahornboden 1.218 m 2012
Hochsten 837 m 2024
Holzelfinger Steige 703 m Heimatregion
Kandel 1.204 m 2021
Kniebis 930 m 2009, 2017, 2024
Liggeringen 540 m 2022
Muckenloch 940 m 2017
Nebelhohle (Schwabische Alb) 815 m Heimatregion
Oberjoch (Ortsdurchfahrt) 1.140 m 2012
RoRberg (Schwabische Alb) 869 m Heimatregion
Schauinsland 1.200 m 2021
Schwarzbachwacht 868 m 2012
Seeburger Steige (Schwabische Alb) 724 m Heimatregion
Traifelberg (Schwabische Alb) 702 m Heimatregion
Zuflucht 959 m 2009, 2017, 2024
Frankreich

Col des Aaravis 1.487 m 2018
Col d'Agnel 2.744 m 2014
Col d'Allos 2.250m 2019
L'Alpe d'Huez 1.815m 2018
Col Amic 825 m 2024
Col de I'Arpettaz 1.581m 2020
Col du Donon 718 m 2024
Col des Bagenelles 903 m 2024
Ballon d'Alsace 1.165m 2024
Le Grand Ballon 1.343 m 2024
Col du Petit St. Bernard 2.188 m 2008
Signal de Bisanne - Pedelec :-) 1.939m 2020
Col de la Bonette 2.715m 2008
Cime de la Bonette 2.802 m 2008
Col du Bonhomme 949 m 2024
Col de Bramont 956 m 2024
Col de Bussang 731m 2024
Col du Calvaire 1.134 m 2024
Col de la Cayolle 2.326m 2018
Col du Mont Cenis 2.083 m 2021
Col du Chatillon-sur-Cluses 741 m 2018
Col du Chaussy 1.533 m 2018
Col de la Colombiére 1.613m 2018
Col de Cou 1.116 m 2020
Col de la Couillole 1.678 m 2018
Col de la Croix de Fer 2.068 m 2018, 2020, 2021
Col du Cucheron 1.140 m 2021

Les Deux Alpes 1.660 m 2021



Col de I'Echelle
Col des Feignes
Col de Festre

Col du Feu

Col de la Forclaz
Col du Galibier

La Gentiane

Col des Gets

Col du Glandon
Col du Granon
Col du Hantz

Col du Hundsruck
Col de L'Iseran
Col d'lzoard

Col de Saint Jean de Sixt
Col de Joux Plan
Col de Joux Verte
Col du Lautaret
Le Linge

Col de la Lombarde
Col du Louchpach
Col du Maraillet

Col de la Madeleine (Savoie)
Col de la Madeleine (Col de I'lseran)
Col de la Madeleine (Provence)

Col de Martimpré

Col de Megeve

Col des Moises

Col du Montgenévre
Col d'Ornon

Col de Parpaillon

Col de Parquetout
Col de Grosse Pierre
Plance des Belles Filles
Col du Pré

Col de Ranfolly

Col Haut de Ribeauvillé
Courmet de Roseland
Col des Saises

Col de Saales

Col de Sarenne

Col de Saulce

Col de Saxel

Col de la Schlucht

Col de Ste Marie

Col du Télégraphe
Col des Tempetes

Col de Terramont

Col de Valberg

Col de Vars

1.762 m

954 m
1.441m
1.117 m
1.157 m
2.645m
1.057 m
1.163 m
1.924 m
2.213 m

636 m

748 m
2.764 m
2.360 m

956 m
1.700 m
1.760 m
2.058 m

976 m
2.350 m

978 m
1.605 m
1.993 m
1.746 m

548 m

796 m
1.115m
1.121m
1.860m
1.371m
2.637m
1.426 m

955 m
1.015m
1.748 m
1.658 m

742 m
1.967 m
1.650 m

556 m
1.999 m

877 m

944 m
1.139m

772 m
1.566 m
1.830 m
1.096 m
1.673 m
2.109 m
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Le Markstein

Mont Ventoux (Bedoin)
Mont Ventoux (Malaucéne)
Mont Ventoux (Sault)
Col du Wettstein
Italien
Campolongpass
Colle dell'" Assietta
Colle delle Finestre
Forcola di Livigno
Grodner Joch
Jaufenpass
Mendelpass

Passo Eira

Passo Foscagno
Pordoijoch
Reschenpass

Sellajoch

Stilfser Joch
Osterreich
Arlbergpass

Bieler Hohe

Brenner

Fernpass

Flexenpass
Hochtannbergpass
Kaunertaler GletscherstralRe
Kihtaisattel

Pfander

Timmelsjoch

Schweiz

Albulapass - Ostflanke :-)
Berninapass

Col de Forclaz

GroRer Sankt Bernhard
FlGelapass

Furkapass
Grimselpass

Julierpass

Klausenpass
Malojapass

Pass dal Fuorn/Ofenpass - Pedelec :-)

Spliigenpass
Sustenpass
Umbrailpass
Urner Boden
Wasserfluh
Spanien
Sierra Nevada

Angaben ohne Gewahr

1.183 m
1.909 m
1.909 m
1.909 m

880m

1.875m
2472 m
2.178 m
2.315m
2.137 m
2.099m
1.363m
2.208 m
2.291m
2.236 m
1.507 m
2.240 m
2.757m

1.800 m
2.032m
1.374 m
1.216 m
1.773 m
1.676 m
2.750 m
2.020 m
1.064 m
2.509 m

2.315m
2.330m
1.527 m
2473 m
2.383 m
2.436m
2.165m
2.284 m
1.952 m
1.815m
2.149m
2113 m
2.224 m
2.503 m
1.372m

848 m

2.520m
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2021
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2009
2009
2023
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2009

2010, [2023]
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2023
2011
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2023
2009

2023
2023
2022
2008
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2008
2022
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2008, 2022
2023
2023
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2008
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